

BOARD APPROVED MARCH 16, 2017 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2017. BID 6251

<u>Golf Turf 2017 Chemical Bid</u>	Aquatic Control MUNIS CONTRACT NUMBER 20170077. CONTACT MATTHEW JOHNSON 812-497-2410. MATTJ@AQUATICCONTROL.COM	Soil Technologies Corp. MUNIS CONTRACT NUMBER 20170079. CONTACT STEVEN NICHOLS, 641-472-3963 INFO@SOILTECHCORP.COM	Harrell's MUNIS CONTRACT NUMBER 20170080 CONTACT GLEN OMON, 800-282-8007, BIDS@HARRELLS.COM	Village Outdoors MUNIS CONTRACT 20170081. CONTACT EUGENE DIFRANCO, 440-479-5367. STEVE@VILLAGEOUTDOORS.COM,	Helena MUNIS CONTRACT NUMBER 20170082 CONTACT TIM HUGHES, 330-317-1532, HUGHESTM@HELENACHEMICAL.COM	Crop Production MUNIS CONTRACT NUMBER 20170083. CONTACT LEN MARINO, 216-339-2902. LENMARINO@CPSAGU.COM	Site One MUNIS CONTRACT NUMBER 20170084. CONTACT MOLLY VOROUS, 800-321-5325. BIDS@SITEONE.COM	Oliger Seed MUNIS CONTRACT NUMBER 20170085. CONTACT MARK LAUBE, 330-724-1266. MARK@OLIGERSEED.COM	Walker Supply MUNIS CONTRACT NUMBER 20170086. CONTACT BOB WINDSHEIMER, 800-792-5537. BOBWINDSHEIMER@WALKERSUPPLYINC.COM	Residex CONTRACT NUMBER 20170087. CONTACT MATT KILPECK, 440-321-8230, MKILPECK@RESUDEX.COM
DESCRIPTION	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST
<b>Section I - GRASS SEED</b>										
Premium Bluegrass Blend					147.00		121.75			124.50
Premium Ryegrass Blend					69.40	62.20	65.75	67.50		65.00
Tall Fescue Blend					61.08			62.00		67.50
50/50 Bluegrass and Ryegrass Mix					120.00	84.70	91.25	89.50		100.00
No-Mow Mix (Hard, Sheep Fescue and Ryegrass)					130.00	149.00				
Shade Mix (Tall, Red and Chewing Fescue)					97.50			66.00		84.50
Athletic Mix					120.00			75.00		62.50
Horse Pasture Mix								101.50		
L-93 Creeping Bentgrass					243.00			225.00		
007 Creeping Bentgrass										264.50
Dominat X-Treme 7 Bentgrass Blend (SR-1119, 007 Creeping Bentgrass)						223.40				248.66
Penncross Creeping Bentgrass					195.00		191.10			212.50
Low Mow Bluegrass (Lo Mow Bluegrass blend should consist of 25% SR2100, 25% Quantum Leap, 25% Fielder, and 25% Prosperity)					147.00					124.50
Alpha Bentgrass			281.75				295.00	250.00		

<b>Golf Turf 2017 Chemical Bid</b>	<b>Aquatic Control</b>	<b>Soil Technologies Corp.</b>	<b>Harrell's</b>	<b>Village Outdoors</b>	<b>Helena</b>	<b>Crop Production</b>	<b>Site One</b>	<b>Oliger Seed</b>	<b>Walker Supply</b>	<b>Residex</b>
<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>
<b>Section II - Fertilizer</b>										
Expo 0-0-50							1,103.20			1,380.00
Gypsum Micro							341.88			430.00
18-3-6 liquid					50.00	58.45	50.26			58.95
18-3-6 liquid					270.00	276.60	260.17			336.60
28-5-12 50% slow release					634.50		620.60			530.00
Nature Safe 10-2-8 Fine										
21-3-16 sgn 90 60%/slow release						1,139.00	1,094.40			1,722.50
12-24-14 Starter				15.90	13.12	16.62	26.86			15.95
19-0-5 with Barricade			13.40				582.96			
18-3-18 sgn 90 85%/slow release						1,224.00	2,500.00			1,300.00
Alpha Nova 4-0-2					250.00	472.00				186.00
22-0-22 sgn 150 70% slow release						1,083.60	1,392.40			1,140.00
20-20-20 (Water Soluble)				24.00	28.31		29.34		25.76	27.95
Earth Maxx			204.80		90.00					
25-0-25 (Water Soluble)					26.00		24.29			27.95
28-8-18 (Water Soluble)					26.00		23.79		23.44	27.95
Pro-Mote 4-0-1					250.00					186.00
18-0-4 with Dimension					14.50		13.55			13.25
20-3-20 sgn 150 70% slow release							1,078.60			1,140.00
19-19-19 Ag grade				13.25	14.00		16.64			13.50
10-18-22 greens grade starter					31.25	49.40				32.50
Andersons Contec DG 18-3-16				47.50						53.40
Polygon 25-0-15 96%			38.88				26.53			
Merit plus fert				16.85	16.26		19.42			19.95
Bio Mega (Soil Tech)		73.25								
Uflexx 46-0-0					30.00	28.70	12.12		24.95	28.50
12-2-12 liquid			110.60		50.00					49.95

<u>Golf Turf 2017 Chemical Bid</u>	Aquatic Control	Soil Technologies Corp.	Harrell's	Village Outdoors	Helena	Crop Production	Site One	Oliger Seed	Walker Supply	Residex
DESCRIPTION	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST
<b>Section III - Fungicides</b>										
Banner Maxx			432.00		432.00	432.00	216.00			432.00
Propiconazole					242.00	238.75	245.00		271.55	270.00
Banol					885.00	374.99	1,020.12			880.00
Bayleton Flo			2,700.00		2,700.00		2,700.00			2,700.00
Bayleton 50 Mini Bulk							3,048.25			
Chipco Signature			1,133.25		1,133.25	577.28	658.72			566.62
Chipco 26 GT			615.86		610.00	580.40	306.00			610.00
Chipco 26019 F					200.00	189.95	184.00			195.00
Cleary's F					385.00	412.95				450.00
Cleary's Plus							275.20			
Concert II			390.00		390.00	390.00	390.00			390.00
Curalan							1,879.08		1,335.00	1,200.00
Daconil Weatherstik			305.00		305.00	305.00	305.00			305.00
Daconil Action			384.00		384.00	384.00	384.00			384.00
Fame + T					2,020.00	620.00	766.00		2,020.00	2,020.00
Generic Daconil					160.00	174.45			173.00	193.50
Emerald 70 WDG			1,524.30		1,524.30		1,524.29			1,524.30
Headway			834.00		834.00	834.00	834.00			834.00
Heritage Action			1,980.00		1,980.00		1,980.00			330.00
Heritage TL			1,018.00		1,018.00	1,018.00	1,018.00			1,018.00
Honor			2,539.98		2,539.98	2,539.98	2,539.98			2,539.98
Insignia			412.98		2,812.50	1,651.88	412.97			412.97
Instrata (NOTE: HARRELLS--LESS THAN 5 CASS PER INVOICE \$800.00. SITE ONE 1 TO 9 CASES 800.00)			800.00		800.00	800.00	800.00			800.00
Instrata (NOTE: HARRELLS-- MORE THAN 5 CASS PER INVOICE \$680. SITE ONE 10 OR MORE CASES 680.00)			680.00				680.00			
Interface			772.50		772.50	772.50	772.50			772.50
Iprodione					180.00	189.95	184.00		215.00	195.00
Propamocarb					580.00		509.95			750.00
Prostar					684.00		708.64			720.00
Tebuconazole				52.50	220.00	195.96			205.00	
Azoxystrobin					625.00	892.50	1,902.00		1,098.90	575.00

<b>Golf Turf 2017 Chemical Bid</b>	<b>Aquatic Control</b>	<b>Soil Technologies Corp.</b>	<b>Harrell's</b>	<b>Village Outdoors</b>	<b>Helena</b>	<b>Crop Production</b>	<b>Site One</b>	<b>Oliger Seed</b>	<b>Walker Supply</b>	<b>Residex</b>
<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>
<b>Section III - Fungicides</b>										
Subdue G					108.25	119.50	116.41			110.00
Subdue Maxx			1,030.00		680.00	1,030.00	1,030.00			1,030.00
Tartan			1,980.00		1,980.00	1,980.00	1,980.00			1,980.00
Thiophenate-Methyl				224.50	220.00	235.90	275.20		260.00	285.00
Trinity					880.00	895.00	997.18		925.00	925.00
Zerotol					125.00		102.90			
Phosphite				80.00			96.00			100.00
Starphyte				80.00	92.00	89.95	100.40			100.00
Silistar					92.00	179.50				182.00
Secure			2,940.00		2,940.00	2,940.00	2,940.00			2,940.00
Briskway			2,600.00		2,600.00		6,500.00			2,600.00
Xzemplar			1,714.56		788.88	788.88	3,429.12			788.88
Lexicon			1,879.08		1,879.08	1,879.08	1,879.08			1,879.08
ChipcoTriton Flo										
Medallion SC			2,240.00		1,120.00	1,120.00	2,240.00			1,120.00
Affirm			662.40		662.40	662.40	662.40		662.40	662.40
Velista			1,188.00		1,188.00	1,188.00	1,188.00			198.00
Fiata			255.00		255.00	255.00	255.00			255.00
Mirage			892.50		892.50	892.50	892.50			892.50
Kabuto					636.00	106.00	636.00		2,491.80	
Segway					405.00	405.00	4,860.00		4,860.00	405.00

<b>Golf Turf 2017 Chemical Bid</b>	Aquatic Control	Soil Technologies Corp.	Harrell's	Village Outdoors	Helena	Crop Production	Site One	Oliger Seed	Walker Supply	Residex
DESCRIPTION	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST
<b>Section IV - Herbicides</b>										
Acclaim Extra					2,000.00		2,279.28			1,980.00
Chippoo Proxy					150.00	155.80	170.00			165.00
Dimension 2 EW					1,050.00	1,050.00	840.00		1,100.00	1,050.00
Drive XLR8					189.00		347.48			230.00
Embark T & O							165.00			
Eliminate D							133.88			
Finale					270.00	285.00	153.17			275.00
Freehand G					92.50	92.50	92.50			92.50
3 Way (Broadleaf)				98.50	92.50	109.95			115.00	99.25
Lontrel					1,860.00	1,751.64	1,723.32		1,680.00	162.50
Primo Maxx			580.00		192.00	580.00	580.00			580.00
Round Up Pro Max					55.75	123.98	140.25			120.00
Trinexapac-ethyl				110.00	96.00	117.65	126.02		120.00	145.00
Trimmitt 2 SC			2,025.00		688.00	1,768.00	1,768.00			1,768.00
Edgeless							819.72			90.50
Tenacity			761.00	495.00/gallon or 44.00 8oz bottle meso 4SC	761.00		3,044.00			761.00
Cutrine Plus	105.70			105.00	115.00		119.14			128.00
Element 4					425.00					310.00
Galleon SC	559.09									
Milestone VM					781.25		979.10			
Reward	395.00		395.00		395.00		102.62			395.00
Roundup Custom					555.00					575.00
Roundup Custom					95.00					95.85
Sonar AS	1,979.22						1,386.72			
Sonar One	643.00						643.00			
Cutless					1,860.00	1,860.00	1,860.00		930.00	930.00
Paclobutrazol (GENERIC TRIMMIT)				588.00	688.00		1,768.00			179.50

Note: Three Way BroadLeaf shows total price of 1295 on Price Sheet. Corrected on the bid tab.

<u>Golf Turf 2017 Chemical Bid</u>	Aquatic Control	Soil Technologies Corp.	Harrell's	Village Outdoors	Helena	Crop Production	Site One	Oliger Seed	Walker Supply	Residex
DESCRIPTION	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST	CASE COST
<b>Section V - Miscellaneous</b>										
Dew Cure										
Eco Guard							82.34			
Feature AC 15-0-0 w/Fe					33.00	37.45	39.00			37.50
Foam Marker						164.00	24.38		162.45	13.50
Marker Dye				175.00	110.00	184.00	109.87		120.00	110.00
Meg Alex									255.00	
Antifoamer				180.00	93.00		39.36			11.75
Revolution Wetting Agent					375.00		178.42		518.75	435.00
Spreader Slicker				75.00			88.72			167.50
Tank Cleaner					168.00		54.00			11.75
Turface							8.15			
Respond3 Wetting Agent Tablets				76.00			89.90			60.00
Brilliance Wetting Agent			473.40							435.00
Fleet Wetting Agent				200.00	180.00	239.50				242.50
Respond 3						149.75				
LI 700				110.00			91.74		155.00	157.50
Shaw's 17-0-5 w/Dim & Acelepryn									55.79	55.79
Potassium Silicate 0-2-12										225.00
D-solve										275.00
LT 120 Wetting Agent				320.00		343.50				400.00
Stay N					200.00	390.00				442.83
Impel Basal Oil (low ordor)					250.00					
Impel Basal Oil (low ordor)					100.00					
Cide-Kick II (no alternate)	95.20				100.00					
Turf Screen						396.00				450.00

<b>Golf Turf 2017 Chemical Bid</b>	<b>Aquatic Control</b>	<b>Soil Technologies Corp.</b>	<b>Harrell's</b>	<b>Village Outdoors</b>	<b>Helena</b>	<b>Crop Production</b>	<b>Site One</b>	<b>Oliger Seed</b>	<b>Walker Supply</b>	<b>Residex</b>
<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>	<b>CASE COST</b>
<b>Section VI - Insecticide</b>										
Acelepryn			3,854.00		3,854.00	3,854.00	3,854.00			3,854.00
Dylox 420 SL					310.00	365.65	378.40			365.00
Meridian					340.00		346.88			405.00
Merit 75 WSP				17.25	75.00		70.23			124.00
Scimitar SC					550.00	1,263.36	1,102.32			149.00
Sevin SL					170.00		203.12			217.00
Imidacloprid .5G					20.25	20.97	20.40		19.95	20.20
Provaunt			828.00		87.00	88.80	75.00			99.75
Talstar				29.00	29.00	38.70	29.10			36.00
Aloft GC SC			521.00		521.00	521.00	107.50		521.00	521.00
TREE-age							3,952.00			
Ference			1,635.00		1,635.00		1,635.00			1,635.00
Avid				170.00	525.00		525.00			525.00
Chlorpyrifus SC					245.00	295.00	250.06			220.00
Imidacloprid Liquid				43.50	240.00	59.95	46.56		180.00	55.00
Vegalab (nematode control)										
Indemnify			1,650.00		1,650.00	1,650.00				1,650.00
Nimitz									475.00	